# OP \$90.00 5516625

ETAS ID: TM519299

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Irish Breeze Limited		12/20/2017	Company: IRELAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Irish Breeze Unlimited Company		
Street Address:	DONORE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE		
City:	DROGHEDA, CO. LOUTH		
State/Country:	IRELAND		
Postal Code:	A92X054		
Entity Type:	tity Type: Private Unlimited Company: IRELAND		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5516625	WATERWIPES
Registration Number:	5436398	WATERWIPES
Registration Number:	4389682	WATERWIPES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8669133501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8669133499

Email: chyra@symbus.com
Correspondent Name: Clifford D. Hyra

Address Line 1: 11710 PLAZA AMERICA DR STE 2000

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Clifford D. Hyra

Address Line 1: 11710 Plaza America Drive, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clifford D. Hyra	
SIGNATURE:	/Cliff Hyra/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2019	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006619 FRAME: 0990 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=LTD to ULC Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006619 FRAME: 0991

# **Certificate of Incorporation**

**ULC - Private Unlimited Company** 

I	here	by	certify	that
---	------	----	---------	------

### IRISH BREEZE UNLIMITED COMPANY

formerly registered as LTD - Private Company Limited by Shares has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2014 as ULC - Private Unlimited Company

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Wednesday, the 20th day of December, 2017

for Registrar of Companies.

Ar DL

TRADEMARK REEL: 006619 FRAME: 0992

**RECORDED: 04/16/2019**